Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association, acting through its Wells		12/13/2005	Association: NEW YORK
Fargo Business Credit Operating		12/13/2003	ASSOCIATION. NEW YORK
Division			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lapp Insulator Company LLC	
Street Address:	130 Gilbert Street	
City:	LeRoy	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14482	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1558858	LAPP LINE COMPACTION
Registration Number:	990727	RG
Registration Number:	582766	LAPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900038206

Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 347542

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	12/19/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=347542#page1.tif source=347542#page2.tif source=347542#page3.tif source=347542#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0259

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this day of December, 2005 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, having an office located at 119 West 40th Street, New York, New York 10018, to Lapp Insulator Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 130 Gilbert Street, LeRoy, New York 14482 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated February 1, 2005 filed in Reel 003042, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division

By: Robert J. Ostroise
Title: Vice President

nj-fs1\72054v01\50255.012100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0260 STATE OF New YORK)
COUNTY OF New YORK)

On the 13th day of December, 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said state, personally appeared Kobet J. Ostroce, Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

STACEY K. CHIU Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01CH5069717

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires 9 12 12 12 0 3 2007

nj-fs1\72054v01\50255.012100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0261

APPENDIX A

Mark
LAPP LINE COMPACTION
LAPP
RG

<u>Registration Number</u> R1558858 R582766 R990727 Registration Date 10/3/1989 11/24/1953 8/13/1974

nj-f\$1\72054v01\50255.012100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 12/19/2005